
 

 

Corning Union High School District 
Regular School Board Meeting 

 
Date of Meeting:  December 11, 2025                                         
 
Time of Meeting:  5:45P.M.                                                                                 
 
Place of Meeting: CUHS Library   
 
Click this link to join the meeting online  
 
https://corninghs-org.zoom.us/j/81417398217?pwd=O6E0BKgeKXWiIHuURJ0sH5xX1JG1Ze.1 
 

Agenda 
 

 
1. CALL TO ORDER 

2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE  

3. SWEARING IN OF STUDENT BOARD MEMBER  

4. ROLL CALL 

5. APPROVAL OF AGENDA/REORDERING OF AGENDA/ADDITION OF ITEMS     Action 

6. ANNUAL ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING 

6.1     Election of officers for the 2026 Calendar Year    Discussion/Action 

     The Board will elect a president, a clerk, and will appoint a secretary for the  
     2026 calendar year. 
 
6.2      Setting of dates and times for regular school board meetings   Discussion/Action 
   
     The Board will act to set the dates and times for regular school board  
            meetings for the 2026 calendar year. 
 
6.3      Setting of dates and times for alternative school board meetings  Discussion/Action 
   
     The Board will act to set the dates and times for regular school board  
            meetings for the 2026 calendar year. 
 
6.4      Board Sub-Committee Members for the 2026 Calendar Year   Discussion/Action 
   
     The Board will discuss which Trustees will serve on the 2x2x2 Committee and the 

   Rodgers Oversight Committee for the 2026 calendar year.  
 

https://corninghs-org.zoom.us/j/81417398217?pwd=O6E0BKgeKXWiIHuURJ0sH5xX1JG1Ze.1


 

 

7. REPORTS 

7.1   Student Board Member- Yaslene Martinez     Information 
7.2   Academic Report- Social Science Dept Chair Thomas Mendonsa Information 
7.3  Academic Report VAPA Dept Chair Sarah Trammell   Information 
7.4   Principal Report- Jason Armstrong       Information 
7.5   Principal Report- Audri Bakke                    Information 
7.6   Superintendent Report- Miguel Barriga     Information 

 
8. PUBLIC COMMENT ON CLOSED SESSION OR ITEMS NOT ON THE AGENDA 

Under this item on the Agenda, the public is invited to address the Board regarding items that will be 
discussed in closed session or on any other matters within its jurisdiction. Individual speakers will be 
allowed up to 3 minutes to address the Board. The Board shall limit the total time for public input to 20 
minutes. Please note that Government Code Section 54954.2(a) limits the ability of Board Members to 
respond to public comments. In addition, the Board may not take action on any item which is not on this 
agenda except as authorized by Government Code 54954.2.  

 
9. CONSENT AGENDA ITEMS       Action 

All matters listed under the consent agenda are considered by the Board to be routine and will be enacted 
by the Board in one motion. Requests by a member of the Board to have any item removed from the 
consent agenda for discussion will be honored without debate. Requests by the public to have an item 
taken off the consent agenda will be considered prior to the Board taking action. 
 
9.1 Approval of Regular Board Meeting Minutes of November 20 , 2025 
9.2 Approval of Warrants 
9.3 Interdistrict Attendance Requests 
9.4 Human Resources Report  
9.5 K12 Strong Workforce Program Data Sharing MOU 

 
10. ITEMS FOR DISCUSSION       

10.1 Interim Report on Financial Status        
 

  The Board will receive a report on the financial status of the District, as required  
by law. 

  
11.  ITEMS FOR ACTION 

 
11.1  Certification of Financial condition of District      

 
The Board will consider the recommendation for Certification of the District’s  
financial status. 

 
11.2       Developer Fees   
                      

The Board will consider approving the annual developer fees report. The annual developer fee 
report is a statement of revenues, expenditures and changes in  
fund balance for the year ended June 30, 2025. 

 



 

 

11.3  GASB 75 Actuarial Report         
 

The Board will consider approving the report which is used in our annual audit   
reports and financial statements. 

 
11.4 Adoption of 2026-27 District Calendars                        

 
The Board will consider adopting calendars for the 2026-27 school year. 

 
11.5 Variable Term Waiver Request  

 

The Board will consider approving a variable term waiver request for CTE Cr4edential with 
English Learner Authorization for the following employee: 
 

Sarah J Pettit 
 

    11.6 Future Agenda Items                           
 
 The Board will discuss the need for any future agenda items. 

 

12. ADJOURN TO CLOSED SESSION 
 

12.1 PUBLIC EMPLOYEE/DISCIPLINE/DISMISSAL/RELEASE/ RESIGNATION  
 

12.2 CONFERENCE W/LABOR NEGOTIATIONS 
District Representative: Superintendent Miguel Barriga 

  Employee Organizations: Corning ESP 
  
13. REOPEN TO PUBLIC SESSION  

14. ANNOUNCMENT OF ACTION TAKEN IN CLOSED SESSION, IF ANY 

15.   ADJOURNMENT 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Request for documents that are public record and are provided at the time of the meeting to a majority of the Governing Board 
regarding an open session item will be made available for the public inspection upon request to the Superintendent’s Office located 
at 643 Blackburn Avenue, Corning, CA during normal business hours.  Any individual that requires disability-related accommodations or 
modifications, including auxiliary aids and services, in order to participate in the Board meeting should contact the Superintendent's 
Office. The Board of Trustees recognizes that the district has the primary responsibility to ensure compliance with applicable state and 
federal laws and regulations governing educational programs. The Board encourages the early, informal resolution of complaints 
whenever possible and appropriate.  The Board has also adopted policy and procedures for resolving complaints which cannot be 
resolved through an informal process.  The Board has designated Miguel Barriga, Superintendent as the compliance officer for 
complaints.  All complaints shall be filed at the district office, 643 Blackburn Ave, Corning, CA 96021. 

https://maps.google.com/?q=643+Blackburn+Avenue,+Corning,+CA&entry=gmail&source=g
https://maps.google.com/?q=643+Blackburn+Ave,+Corning,+CA+96021&entry=gmail&source=g




















































Outgoing Updated: 10/21/2025

Last Name First Grade To Code Outcome/ Date
Aguilar Francisco 9th Red Bluff High 1 Established 4/1/25
Alvarez Isai 10th Orland Unified 1 Denied per Orland 9/9/25
Araiza Brianna 11th Orland Unified 1 Established 8/29/25
Bailey Kaitlyn 12th Red Bluff High 1 Established 4/10/25
Bailey Madison 9th Red Bluff High 1 Established 4/16/25
Baker Maddee 11th Orland Unified 1 Established 8/8/25
Barnes Sunny 10th Los Molinos 1 Established 8/7/25
Battiato Drake 11th Los Molinos 1 Established  8/4/25
Burkett Adryan 9th Orland Unified 1 Denied per Orland 5/8/25-Established at Hamilton 8/11/25
Cruz Miranda 11th Orland Unified 1 Established 8/5/25
Dreiss Drake 9th Hamilton Unified 1 Established 4/5/25
Forcier Annabelle 11th Chico Unified 1 Denied per CUHSD - Denied per Chico Unified 
Galvan Kasandra 12th Red Bluff High 1 Established 3/13/25
Gilbert Aubrey 11th Hamilton Unified 1 Established 6/19/25
Gilbert Jackson 9th Los Molinos 1 Established 6/4/25
Gilbert Taylor 12th Los Molinos 1 Established 8/7/25
Goodrich Christopher 9th Los Molinos 1 Approved 10/1/25
Hansel Brylee 9th Los Molinos 1 Established 1/17/25
Hernandez Joanna 10th Orland Unified 1 Established 9/8/25
Hurd Derrick 10th Red Bluff High 1 Established 7/23/25
Johnson Kyle 12th Orland 1 Renewal Established 6/3/25
Kvalvin Kylie 10th Los Molinos 1 Renewal Established 8/28/25
Lawrence Chance 11th Orland 1 Renewal Established 6/6/25
Lopez Jose D. 9th Chico Unified 1 Established 2/26/25
LoPiccolo Emersyn 10th Red Bluff High 1 Established 7/23/25
Lozano Salvador 11th Red Bluff High 1 Denied per Red BLuff High School 10/21/25
Marshall Layla 11th Chico Unified 1 Established 8/7/25



Mendoza Daniel 12th Red Bluff 1 Established 3/14/25 (renewal from last year) 
Merrick Hayden 11th Orland 1 Denied per Orland 5/8/25-Established at Hamilton 8/11/25
Montes de Oca Valerie Negrete 12th Red Bluff High 1 Established 3/27/25
Moreno Andrea 11th Los Molinos 1 Renewal Established 3/11/25
Morrow Elijah 10th Orland Unified 1 Established 8/8/25
Nattress Robin 12th Red Bluff  1 Denied per Red Bluff 9/2/25/ Affidavit
Padilla Nayeli 11th Orland Unified 1 Established 7/2/25
Perez Torres Yucei 11th Red Bluff High 1 Renewal Established 6/27/25
Perez Izeah 10th Orland Unified 1 Established 6/6/25  
Pintor-Gonzalez Xiomara 11th Willows 1 Established 7/25/25 (with contingencies- revoked last year)
Prather Madyson 12th Los Molinos 1 Established 8/11/25
Prather Tanner 11th Los Molinos 1 Established 8/11/25
Rodrigues Kyle 9th Los Molinos 1 Established 8/1/25
Ross Brooklyn 10th Los Molinos 1 Established 8/7/25
Salazar Giovanni 9th Red Bluff High 1 Established 5/15/25
Salazar Maylynn 12th Red Bluff High 1 Established 5/15/25
Staton Elizabeth 10th Chico Unified 1 EStablished 1/24/25 
Sutfin Easton 9th Red Bluff High 1 EStablished 6/16/25
Talley Jackson 10th Chico Unified 1 Established 1/27/25 
Thomas Eric 9th Hamilton Unified 1 Established 8/6/25 
Toney Avin 9th Orland 1 Established 4/48/25
Toney Conley 9th Orland 1 Established 4/48/25
Valladarez Alan 11th Los Molinos 1 Established 7/29/25
Wooten Riekey 10th Los Molinos 1 Established 8/1/25

2025-2026 School Year Incoming Updated: 11/21/25

Last Name First Grade From Code Reason / Date
Atkin Hunter 9th Orland 1 Established 5/7/25 Revoked 10/6
Bell Penny 12th Red Bluff 1 Established 11/3/25
Borer Joseph 9th Orland 1 Established 5/30/25



Carter Jayce 10th Red Bluff 1 Renewal Established 5/30/25
Dutra Gavin 12th Orland Unified 1 Renewal for both years 8/1/24 (last year and this year)
Ezzat Nathan 11th Red Bluff 1 Renewal Established 7/29/25
Feelo Bryson 9th Red Bluff 1 Renewal Established 7/29/25
Feelo Nicholas 12th Red Bluff 1 Renewal Established 7/29/25
Fruend Aubree 11th Red Bluff 1 Renewal Established 5/30/25
Godinez Luis 11th Red Bluff 1 Established 11/19/25 
Gutierrez Bernal Abigail 9th Red Bluff 1 Established 8/8/25 / Revoked 11/4/25
Hammond Katelynn 9th Red Bluff 1 Established 6/3/25- NO IDT Needed (lives in our district) 
Jones Kayden 12th Orland 1 Established 8/11/25
Langarica-Carlos Yeddizen 11th Red Bluff 1 Established 4/2025
Linder Caitlyn 11th Red Bluff 1 Renewal Established 5/30/25
Linder Deacon 9th Red Bluff 1 Established 5/30/25
Maritza Talavera-Zagal 12th Orland Unified 1 Pending approval from Orland 11/21/.25
Pintor Gonzalez Xiomara 11th Willows 1 Established 7/25/25
Reilly Lillian 12th Anderson Unified 1 Renewal Established 6/16/25
Romich Hunter 9th Red Bluff 1 Pending Review - CUHS   - Denied 8/14/25
Martinez Madeline 11th Red Bluff 1 Renewal Approved 6/2/25
Mendoza Daniel 11th Red Bluff 1 Renewal Established 3/14/25
Valdovinos Jose 11th Orland 1 Established 8/13/25
Valladares Joshua 9th Red Bluff 1 Established 8/5/25



Board Meeting: 12/11/25
Action Type ID/Name Position Effective Background

Probationary 
Termination Probationary 1286 CUHS Para SPED Dept. 12/5/25 Termination of Probationary Period

Extra Duty/Stipend/Temporary/Coaching Authorizations















































Outgoing Updated: 10/21/2025

Last Name First Grade To Code Reason (Board Only) This is not printed for public Outcome/ Date
Aguilar Francisco 9th Red Bluff High 1 Parent works in Red Bluff Established 4/1/25
Alvarez Isai 10th Orland Unified 1 Personal Preference/ Letter to Supt. Denied per Orland 9/9/25
Araiza Brianna 11th Orland Unified 1 Parent works there and so kids attend school in Orland Established 8/29/25
Bailey Kaitlyn 12th Red Bluff High 1 Doing well in RB wants to finish senior year Established 4/10/25
Bailey Madison 9th Red Bluff High 1 Sibling is senior in RB and better class offerings  Established 4/16/25
Baker Maddee 11th Orland Unified 1 Moved to Richfield and would like to continue in Orland Established 8/8/25
Barnes Sunny 10th Los Molinos 1 Student needs small environment to benefit education Established 8/7/25
Battiato Drake 11th Los Molinos 1 Renewal, wants to remain in LM Established  8/4/25
Burkett Adryan 9th Orland Unified 1 Academics and follow classmates from capay Denied per Orland 5/8/25-Established at Hamilton 8/11/25
Cruz Miranda 11th Orland Unified 1 Child care is the main issue / concern Established 8/5/25
Dreiss Drake 9th Hamilton Unified 1 School Preference Established 4/5/25
Forcier Annabelle 11th Chico Unified 1 Bullying Denied per CUHSD - Denied per Chico Unified 
Galvan Kasandra 12th Red Bluff High 1 Always went to school in Red Bluff Established 3/13/25
Gilbert Aubrey 11th Hamilton Unified 1 Would like to remain with graduating class Established 6/19/25
Gilbert Jackson 9th Los Molinos 1 Parent Works @ LMHS Established 6/4/25
Gilbert Taylor 12th Los Molinos 1 Convenience for parents due to work. Continue in same school. Established 8/7/25
Goodrich Christopher 9th Los Molinos 1 Moved and wants to continue attending in Los Molinos Approved 10/1/25
Hansel Brylee 9th Los Molinos 1 Personal Preference/Parent Coaches  Established 1/17/25
Hernandez Joanna 10th Orland Unified 1 Moved and wants to continue attending in Orland. Established 9/8/25
Hurd Derrick 10th Red Bluff High 1 Parent works in Red Bluff Established 7/23/25
Johnson Kyle 12th Orland 1 Wants to continue going to school in Orland Renewal Established 6/3/25
Kvalvin Kylie 10th Los Molinos 1 Better school for kids learning and enjoyed last year there Renewal Established 8/28/25
Lawrence Chance 11th Orland 1 Parents work in district, student to remain in district Renewal Established 6/6/25
Lopez Jose D. 9th Chico Unified 1 Mother works in Chico and sibling has IEP Established 2/26/25
LoPiccolo Emersyn 10th Red Bluff High 1 Parent works at Red Bluff High School Established 7/23/25
Lozano Salvador 11th Red Bluff High 1 Moved out of area and wants to stay in District for second semester Denied per Red BLuff High School 10/21/25
Marshall Layla 11th Chico Unified 1 Wants to continue at same school (home school) Established 8/7/25
Mendoza Daniel 12th Red Bluff 1 Enrolled since 9th grade and on the way to work Established 3/14/25 (renewal from last year) 
Merrick Hayden 11th Orland 1 Academics, health and classes Denied per Orland 5/8/25-Established at Hamilton 8/11/25
Montes de Oca Valerie Negrete 12th Red Bluff High 1 Mother employed at RBHS Established 3/27/25
Moreno Andrea 11th Los Molinos 1 Academics Renewal Established 3/11/25
Morrow Elijah 10th Orland Unified 1 Auto Shop and father works in Orland Established 8/8/25
Nattress Robin 12th Red Bluff  1 Child care and possible online option Denied per Red Bluff 9/2/25/ Affidavit
Padilla Nayeli 11th Orland Unified 1 Environment/Harassment Established 7/2/25
Perez Torres Yucei 11th Red Bluff High 1 Renewal to stay in Red Bluff Renewal Established 6/27/25
Perez Izeah 10th Orland Unified 1 CTE Pathway. Parent works in Orland. Established 6/6/25  
Pintor-Gonzalez Xiomara 11th Willows 1 Renewal- Attended for 2 years. Mom works in Corning. Established 7/25/25 (with contingencies- revoked last year)
Prather Madyson 12th Los Molinos 1 Smaller school, classes and one on one time with student Established 8/11/25
Prather Tanner 11th Los Molinos 1 Smaller school, classes and one on one time with student Established 8/11/25
Rodrigues Kyle 9th Los Molinos 1 Has been to schools in LM since kindergarten Established 8/1/25
Ross Brooklyn 10th Los Molinos 1 Attended last year. Dad coaches and transports to Los Molinos Established 8/7/25
Salazar Giovanni 9th Red Bluff High 1 His sibling attends this school/more options Established 5/15/25
Salazar Maylynn 12th Red Bluff High 1 Has attendend since 9th grade Established 5/15/25



Staton Elizabeth 10th Chico Unified 1 In Chico during the daylight hours EStablished 1/24/25 
Sutfin Easton 9th Red Bluff High 1 Athletics and Academics EStablished 6/16/25
Talley Jackson 10th Chico Unified 1 Diversity and Increased Opportunity Established 1/27/25 
Thomas Eric 9th Hamilton Unified 1 2 Other Foster students will be attending Hamilton as well Established 8/6/25 
Toney Avin 9th Orland 1 Parent employed by Glenn County office of Ed Established 4/48/25
Toney Conley 9th Orland 1 Parent employed by Glenn County office of Ed Established 4/48/25
Valladarez Alan 11th Los Molinos 1 Family lives in LM Established 7/29/25
Wooten Riekey 10th Los Molinos 1 Attended last year and does better in smaller school setting Established 8/1/25

2025-2026 School Year Incoming Updated: 11/21/25

Last Name First Grade From Code Reason (Board Only) This is not printed for public Reason / Date
Atkin Hunter 9th Orland 1 Transportation. Corning is preferred work is there. Established 5/7/25 Revoked 10/6
Bell Penny 12th Red Bluff 1 Evicted in Corning- forced to relocate to RB (forced homeless) Established 11/3/25
Borer Joseph 9th Orland 1 Personal preference- past concerns due to bullying Established 5/30/25
Carter Jayce 10th Red Bluff 1 Step mom works at CUHS Renewal Established 5/30/25
Dutra Gavin 12th Orland Unified 1 Wants to continue attending CUHS Renewal for both years 8/1/24 (last year and this year)
Ezzat Nathan 11th Red Bluff 1 Continuing Ed and closer to home and after school supervision Renewal Established 7/29/25
Feelo Bryson 9th Red Bluff 1 Closer to work and more convenient Renewal Established 7/29/25
Feelo Nicholas 12th Red Bluff 1 Closer to work and more convenient Renewal Established 7/29/25
Fruend Aubree 11th Red Bluff 1 Step mom works at CUHS Renewal Established 5/30/25
Godinez Luis 11th Red Bluff 1 Has always been in Corning and this is closer for parents/transp. Established 11/19/25 
Gutierrez Bernal Abigail 9th Red Bluff 1 Transportation Established 8/8/25 / Revoked 11/4/25
Hammond Katelynn 9th Red Bluff 1 Was in DHH Program but wants to come back to Corning Schools Established 6/3/25- NO IDT Needed (lives in our district) 
Jones Kayden 12th Orland 1 Renewal and continuing 12th grade Established 8/11/25
Langarica-Carlos Yeddizen 11th Red Bluff 1 Parents work in Corning Established 4/2025
Linder Caitlyn 11th Red Bluff 1 Always attend school in Corning, mom works at Richfield Renewal Established 5/30/25
Linder Deacon 9th Red Bluff 1 Always attend school in Corning, mom works at Richfield Established 5/30/25
Maritza Talavera-Zagal 12th Orland Unified 1 Currently Senior and always atttend CUHS Pending approval from Orland 11/21/.25
Pintor Gonzalez Xiomara 11th Willows 1 Process of moving back to Corning Established 7/25/25
Reilly Lillian 12th Anderson Unified 1 Parents work in Corning Renewal Established 6/16/25
Romich Hunter 9th Red Bluff 1 Unique circumstances, educational opportunities Pending Review - CUHS   - Denied 8/14/25
Martinez Madeline 11th Red Bluff 1 Wants to continue education in Corning at CUHS Renewal Approved 6/2/25
Mendoza Daniel 11th Red Bluff 1 Enrolled since 9th grade and on the way to work Renewal Established 3/14/25
Valdovinos Jose 11th Orland 1 Ha been attending school in Corning and wants to continue Established 8/13/25
Valladares Joshua 9th Red Bluff 1 Closer to home and provides a more convenient commute Established 8/5/25














